

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Parking Expansion and Asphalt Concrete Composite Paving, Shadehill RA, GFP Project No. Shad19Mc; OSE# G2118--15X/DEL  
 Perkins County, South Dakota - Bid Opening Date: June 27, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		F.R.S. dba SolBros Const.		Mainline Contracting		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,104.00	\$19,104.00	\$83,300.00	\$83,300.00	\$90,165.00	\$90,165.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	2120	\$5.00	\$10,600.00	\$5.65	\$11,978.00	\$3.50	\$7,420.00	\$1.00	\$2,120.00
1.02	Ordinary Shaping	SY	5640	\$1.85	\$10,434.00	\$1.75	\$9,870.00	\$2.00	\$11,280.00	\$0.60	\$3,384.00
1.03	Compacted Embankment	CY	1470	\$6.50	\$9,555.00	\$8.75	\$12,862.50	\$7.00	\$10,290.00	\$3.00	\$4,410.00
1.04	Import Compacted Embankment	CY	970	\$16.95	\$16,441.50	\$22.00	\$21,340.00	\$26.00	\$25,220.00	\$12.00	\$11,640.00
1.05	Topsoil Salvage/Replace	CY	210	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$1,365.00
1.06	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1980	\$0.75	\$1,485.00	\$2.00	\$3,960.00	\$1.00	\$1,980.00	\$0.87	\$1,722.60
1.07	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1980	\$2.50	\$4,950.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00	\$2.00	\$3,960.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00
1.08	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E1	Ton	890	\$188.95	\$168,165.50	\$125.00	\$111,250.00	\$152.00	\$135,280.00	\$125.00	\$111,250.00
1.09	Base Course	Ton	2720	\$21.00	\$57,120.00	\$25.25	\$68,680.00	\$25.00	\$68,000.00	\$21.00	\$57,120.00
1.10	CIP Steel Re. Conc. Sidewalk	SF	85	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$13.00	\$1,105.00
1.11	Remove/Reinstall Vault Toilet	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1.12	Exist. S.Walk/Curb Sec. Removal	SF	450	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
1.13	Exist. Retaining Wall Demo	LF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
1.14	Pre-Cast Boat Ramp Plank	Ea	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
1.15	Graded Leveling Aggregate	Ton	70	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$67.73	\$4,741.10
1.16	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	870	\$1.90	\$1,653.00	\$2.75	\$2,392.50	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.71	\$1,487.70
1.17	Class B Riprap	Ton	540	\$36.95	\$19,953.00	\$55.00	\$29,700.00	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$57.45	\$31,023.00
1.18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$337,681.00</b>		<b>\$385,693.00</b>		<b>\$425,000.00</b>		<b>\$297,408.40</b>	